2023 World Games of Athletics Teams

MEN
100m DAT Wind: +0.2 Point 04.11.2023
1. 137 SASAKI, Takuma JPN Team Japan 10.83 5
2. 242 SZIGETI, Edgar Miklos HUN WDA-A 11.15 4
3. 155 TULAK, Dalibor CZE WDA-B 12.72 3
157 VYSHYNSKYI, Dmyto UKR EDSO DQ 1
200m DAT Wind: -0.3 05.11.2023
1. 138 YAMADA, Maki JPN  Team Japan 21.75 5
2. 242 SZIGETI, Edgar Miklos HUN WDA-A 22.41 4
3. 161 SUZEN, Yasin TUR EDSO 23.46 3
4. 163 RAISP, Rinat EST WDA-B 24.81 2
1500m DAT 04.11.2023
1. 139 AOYAMA, Takuro JPN Team Japan 4:11.13 5
. 162 WOICIECHOWSKI, Michal POL EDSO 4:14.89 4
3. 243 YANG, Tiem-pl TPE  WDA-A 4:31.12 3
164 NOUNGU, Martin Gachie KEN  WDA-B DNS 1
Long jump DAT 05.11.2023
1. 140 SUYAMA, Yuki JPN  Team Japan 6.85 +2.1 5
2. 173 VISNAP, Tanel EST  EDSO 6.58 +0.7 4
3. 150 NAKANISHI, Ryo JPN  WDA-B 6.31 +1.6 3
4, 176 DUVAL, Jean Vincent MRI  WDA-A 3.72 +0.1 2
Javelin throw DAT 04.11.2023
1. 160 MAETTI, Matteo ITA EDSO 66.49 5
2. 151 FUANI, Shohei JPN  WDA-B 44.77 4
148 MAEIJIMA, Koji JPN  WDA-A DNS 1
141 SATO, Kenta JPN  Team Japan DNS 1
Mixed 4x400m relay DAT 05.11.2023
1. EDSO Team 3:47.41 8

167 DRACH, Serhii UKR - 171 SHAPOVAL, Yuliia UKR
161 SUZEN, Yasin TUR - 168 KURPYCH, Solomiia UKR -

2. WDA-ATeam 3:52.61 6
243 YANG, Tien-Pi TPE - 156 BREGANKSKI, Iris SLO -
242 SZIGETI, Edgar Miklos HUN - 175 GAL, Nikolett HUN

3. Japan Team 3:53.79 5
137 SASAKI, Takuma JPN - 143 SHIMAKURA, Anna JPN -
138 YAMADA, Maki JPN - 144 KAOWAKI, Midori JPN

4., WDA-B Team 4
163 Raisp, Rinat EST - 164 NOUNGU, Martin Gachie JPN - 4:03.85
155 TULAK, Dalibor CZE - 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna UKR

1. Japan Team 26  Point
2. EDSO 25  Point
3. WDA-A 20  Point
4. WDA-B 17  Point



2023 World Games of Athletics Teams

WOMEN

100m DAT

1. 159 DEN EXTER, Elaine

2. 241 LANGE, Tessa

3. 154 TOMARU, Hayaka

4. 143 SHIMAKURA, Anna

200m DAT

1. 175 GAL, Nikolett

2. 172 GAEDE, Delia

3. 152 NAKAMURA, Mitsuki
144 KADOWAKI, Midori

800m DAT

1. 145 OKADA, Mio

2. 158 SYDORENKO, Anastasiia

3. 168 KUPRYCH, Solomiia
165 BITOK, Sharon Jeptarus

Long jump DAT

169
146
156
174

PwN R

MATYVIIEVSKA, Yuliia
KAMIMORI, Hinako
BREGANSKI, Iris
LANDAR, Marja-Liisa

Shot put DAT

166
147
149
153

Bl

EDSO

tall A 5

MATOUSKOVA, Lenka
KAWAGUCHI, Honami
FURUKAWA, Erina
TAKIZAWA, Kanako

Japan Team
WDA -
WDA -

A
B

Results
Wind: -1.9
NED EDSO
GER  WDA-A
JPN  WDA-B
JPN Team Japan
Wind: +0.4
HUN WDA-A
GER EDSO
JPN  WDA-B
JPN Team Japan
JPN Team Japan
UKR  WDA-A
UKR EDSO
KEN  WDA-B
UKR EDSO
JPN  Team Japan
SLO  WDA-A
EST WDA-B
CZE EDSO
JPN  Team Japan
JPN  WDA-A
JPN  WDA-B

12.85 sec
12.91 sec
14.54 sec
15.18 sec

26.60
26.86
32.63

DNS

2:27.16
2:31.01
2:35.61

DNS

5.34
5.05
4.95
4.35

10.75 m
9.19 m
8.90 m
6.66 m

+1.6
+0.6
+1.3
+1.3

Point 04.11.2023

5
4
3
2
05.11.2023
5
4
3
1
05.11.2023
5
4
3
1
05.11.2023
5
4
3
2
04.11.2023
5
4
3
2
47  Point
42  Point
39 Point
28 Point



2023 World Games of Athletics Teams
(Japan Deaf Athletics Championships)

MEN

100m

1. 173 VISNAP, Tanel

200m JPC Semi finale

1 Semi - Final

4. 157 VYSHYNSKYI, Dmyto

6. 155 TULAK, Dalibor

Final

4. 157 VYSHYNSKYI, Dmyto

400m JPC Semi finale

1 Semi - Final

2. 167 DRACH, Serhii
5. 163 RAISP, Rinat

2 Semi - Final

3 155 TULAK, Dalibor
4. 161 SUZEN, Yasin

3. 161 SUZEN, Yasin
5. 155 TULAK, Dalibor
6. 167 DRACH, Serhii

2. 155 TULAK, Dalibor

5000m

1. 162 WOIJCIECHOWSKI, Michal

400m Hurdles

3. 163 RAISP, Rinat

Results

Wind: -1.7
EST EDSO
Wind: +1.7
UKR EDSO
CZE WDA-B
UKR EDSO
UKR EDSO
EST WDA-B
CZE WDA-B
TUR EDSO
TUR EDSO
CZE WDA-B
UKR EDSO
CZE WDA-B
CZE EDSO
EST WDA-B

11.05

23.25
24.05

22,53

53.11
56.25

52.33
52.41

50.47
51.63
51.97

2:04.69

15:52.27

62.79

04.11.2023

05.11.2023

04.11.2023

05.11.2023

05.11.2023

05.11.2023



2023 World Games of Athletics Teams
(Japan Deaf Athletics Championships)

MEN

High jump 04.11.2023

1. 173 VISNAP, Tanel EST EDSO 1.83

3. 176 DUVAL, Jean Vincent MRl WDA-A 1.53

Shot put 04.11.2023
1 177 BISCHLAGER, Christoph GER  WDA-A 13.18

Discus throw 05.11.2023
1 177 BISCHLAGER, Christoph GER  WDA-A 39.61

Javelin throw 04.11.2023

1. 176 DUVAL, Jean Vincent MRl WDA-A 27.29



2023 World Games of Athletics Teams
(Japan Deaf Athletics Championships)

Results

WOMEN
100m Wind: -0.2 04.11.2023
1. 172 GAEDE, Delia GER  EDSO 13.02

169 MATYVIIEVSKA UKR  EDSO 13.38
200m Wind: +0.6 05.11.2023
1. 159 DEN EXTER, Elaine NED EDSO 26.47

174 LANDAR, Marja-Liisa EST WDA-B 29.45
400m 04.11.2023
1. 168 KUPRYCH, Solomiia UKR  EDSO 62.87
100m Hurdles Wind: -2.0 04.11.2023
1. 175 GAL, Nikolett HUN WDA-A 15.74
2. 171 SHAPOVAL, Yuliia UKR EDSO 17.15
High jump 04.11.2023
1. 156 BREGANSKI, Iris SLO  WDA-A 1.60
2. 174 LANDAR, Marja-Liisa EST WDA-B 1.54
Discus throw 05.11.2023

1. 166 MATOUSKOVA, Lenka CZE EDSO 42.73



2023 World Games of Athletics Teams
(Japan Deaf Athletics Championships)

WOMEN

Hepathlon 100m Hurdles

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon High jump

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon Shot put

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon 200m

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon Long jump

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon Javelin throw

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna
Hepathlon 800m

1. 170 POTAPENKO, Kateryna

WOMEN U18

200m

1. 213 LANGE, Tessa

Long jump

1. 213 LANGE, Tessa

Wind: +0.2

UKR WDA-B
UKR  WDA-B
UKR WDA-B
Wind: +1.5

UKR  WDA-B
UKR WDA-B
UKR  WDA-B
UKR WDA-B
Wind: +0.6

UKR  WDA-B
UKR  WDA-B

16.52

1.57

9.29

29.72

5.13

31.62

2:40.38

4114

25.86

4.97

+1.0

+1.4

04.11.2023

652

04.11.2023

701

04.11.2023

482

04.11.2023

502

05.11.2023

701

05.11.2023

507

05.11.2023

569

05.11.2023

05.11.2023



